
TENDER NOTICE

Tenders are invited from BCA & EPPU Registered Contractors with WSHC’s bizSAFE 
Level 3 & above for the following:

PROJECTS
1) TERM CONTRACT FOR SERVICING & MAINTENANCE OF FITNESS CORNERS 

FOR NEE SOON TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEB 2025 TO 
31 JAN 2028 (CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

2) TERM CONTRACT FOR GRASSCUTTING, HORTICULTURE & ARBORICULTURE 
MAINTENANCE WORKS (ZONE 1) FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TO 
31 MAR 2028 (ZONE 1 – CHONG PANG, NEE SOON EAST & NEE SOON LINK 
DIVISIONS) (CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

3) TERM CONTRACT FOR GRASSCUTTING, HORTICULTURE & ARBORICULTURE 
MAINTENANCE WORKS (ZONE 2) FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TO 
31 MAR 2028 (ZONE 2 – NEE SOON CENTRAL & NEE SOON SOUTH DIVISIONS) 
(CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

4) TERM CONTRACT FOR COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE OF REFUSE 
HANDLING EQUIPMENT FOR NEE SOON TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 
APR 2025 TO 31 MAR 2028 (CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

5) TERM CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ESTATE BINS FOR 
NEE SOON TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TO 31 MAR 2028
(CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

6) TERM CONTRACT FOR PAINTING OF ROAD MARKS FOR NEE SOON 
TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TO 31 MAR 2028 
(CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

7) TERM CONTRACT FOR MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING OF ELECTRICALLY 
AND MANUALLY OPERATED ROLLER SHUTTERS FOR NEE SOON TOWN 
COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL  2025 TO 31 MARCH 2028 (CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

8) TERM CONTRACT FOR THE REPAIRS & REPLACEMENT OF EMERGENCY 
BATTERY OPERATED POWER SUPPLY (EBOPS) UNITS IN LIFTS FOR 
NEE SOON TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TO 31 MAR 2028 
(CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

9) TERM CONTRACT FOR MOSQUITO CONTROL FOR NEE SOON TOWN 
COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 APR 2025 TILL 31 MAR 2028 (CONTRACT 
PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

10) TERM CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF MANPOWER FOR AD-HOC SERVICE 
FOR NEE SOON TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAR 2025 TO 
28 FEB 2028 (CONTRACT PERIOD: 36 CALENDAR MONTHS)

ELIGIBILITY & FINANCIAL GRADE
Project 1 : (EPU/SPE/10) Sports, Recreational Equipment and Supplies 

- $0.5 Million (S4 & Above)
Project 2 & 3 : (FM03) Landscaping - $5 Million (L3 & Above) 
Project 4 : (ME11) Mechanical Engineering OR (SY08) – Mechanical Equipment 

- $1.6 Million (L2 & Above)
Project 5 : (EPU/HWT/10) Hardware & Tools OR (EPU/HEQ10) – Domestic 

Equipment & Supplies - $0.5 Million (S4 & Above)
Project 6 : (CR14) – Asphalt Works & Road marking - $0.8 Million (L1 & Above)
Project 7 : (CR18) Door (Single Grade) OR (CW01) – General Building - $0.8 Million 

(L1 & Above)
Project 8 : (ME09) Lifts & Escalators Installation - $0.8 Million (L2 & Above)
Project 9 : (MW04) Pest Control - $1.6 Million (L2 & Above)
Project 10 : (EPU/SER/30) Management Services - $0.5 Million (S4 & Above)

CLOSING DATE & TIME: 20 December 2024 at or before 12 noon

TENDER DOCUMENTS COLLECTION 
From 2 December 2024, after 2.00pm. Tender documents can be obtained from and 
submitted to Nee Soon Town Council at Block 290 Yishun Street 22 Singapore 760290.

The Town Council reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender without 
assigning any reason thereof. No contract shall be awarded to a contractor if the 
contractor or any of its directors or employees has been debarred by the Town 
Councils and/or Statutory Boards and/or Government Bodies from participating 
in the same or all types of contracts.

TENDER DOCUMENTS FEE (INCLUSIVE OF GST) (NON-REFUNDABLE)
Project 1 - 10 : $109.00 Per set made payable to Nee Soon Town Council



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (ISOnewspaper26v4)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Perceptual
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 200
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 200
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /None
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages false
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing. )
  >>
  /Magnification /FitPage
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames false
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed true
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
  /PageLayout /SinglePage
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


